Doggad.

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE SUMMIT COUNTY REWORKS COMMUNITY RECYCLING ASSISTANCE GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$4,230.00), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, Summit County ReWorks provides the Community Recycling Assistance Grant (CRAG) to financially support community residential infrastructure for recycling and composting to all Summit County communities, and

WHEREAS, the City of Reminderville collects and removes curbside organic material (yard waste) that is processed by an Ohio EPA licensed facility, and

WHEREAS, Council has determined that there is good cause to accept four thousand two hundred thirty dollars and 00/100 (\$4,230.00), in CRAG funding for the year 2022, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

SECTION 1: That the City of Reminderville will accept four thousand two hundred thirty dollars and 00/100 (\$4,230.00) in funding for calendar year 2022 from the Summit County Reworks Community Recycling Assistance Grant.

SECTION 2. The Council finds and determines that all formal action by this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with the law.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, comfort, convenience, and general welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Reminderville to wit: said amendment is for the benefit of the residents of the City of Reminderville. If this Resolution receives the necessary number of votes, it shall take effect and be in force after its passage; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

rasseu.	
Attestation:	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Stacey Task Clerk of Council	

arly passed by
heday
-